
Full member league table for Swiss Blue Chip Shares - December 2022

Turnover in mio eur Number of trades

Goldman Sachs & European Affiliates
Morgan Stanley & Co. Intl
XXXX
J.P. Morgan Securities PLC
UBS & European Affiliates
Merrill Lynch Int.
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
BNP & European Affiliates
Barclays Capital
Societe Generale & European Affiliates
Citigroup Global Markets
Credit Suisse & European Affiliates
Credit Suisse International
Optiver VOF
Zuercher Kantonalbank
Instinet & European Affiliates
Bank Julius Baer & Co, Zuerich
Vontobel AG, Zuerich
XXXX
Banque Pictet & Cie SA
XTX Markets Ltd.
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
Lombard Odier
XXXX
J. Safra Sarasin AG
XXXX
Swissquote
XXXX
XXXX
Union Bancaire Privee, Geneve
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
IBKR Financial Services AG
XXXX

334 8249 083.5
401 6547 992.1
652 9257 798.1
276 0257 395.1
296 7777 384.8
411 9036 584.1
434 0264 905.4
348 7494 278.6
149 6653 615.4
119 9293 530.6
134 5113 323.9
164 3042 946.2
95 2132 799.3
109 1002 717.1
92 1212 548.7
56 3332 391.2
35 5072 380.3
135 9442 378.9
103 0402 091.4
35 0511 636.4
12 4151 602.5
62 3431 574.6
114 1371 285.3
7 030 649.0
28 923 587.2
14 664 576.1
9 559 550.1
37 493 503.9
27 191 484.8
15 992 473.9
18 146 454.2
43 452 389.9
34 279 388.4
5 261 366.4
3 848 327.9
9 337 270.6
5 590 227.7
9 754 201.4
10 918 196.3
5 775 183.6
9 189 173.4
7 902 154.4
10 369 148.2
10 402 148.2
11 845 147.2



Turnover in mio eur Number of trades

XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
Basellandschaftliche KB
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
EFG Bank AG
XXXX
XXXX
Aargauische KB
XXXX
BCV, Lausanne
XXXX
XXXX
Hypothekarbank Lenzburg
BCG, Geneve
Deutsche Bank & European Affiliates
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
Banque Bonhote, Neuchatel
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX
XXXX

3 023 143.6
9 332 116.7
 33 114.7

4 639 78.8
4 863 73.6
4 485 69.9
8 077 66.6
5 158 62.4
 462 55.9
2 111 50.9
3 741 46.6
2 388 43.8
2 828 41.0
3 242 40.1
2 307 39.6
3 195 35.2
1 250 33.6
3 267 31.2
1 670 24.0
1 697 23.7
1 762 19.2
1 878 17.3
 792 15.7
 511 14.6
 694 13.9
 998 13.7
 598 11.5
 767 10.4
 673 10.0
 242 7.0
 400 6.3
 425 3.5
 3 3.5
 2 3.0
 30 0.3

Total 4 990 958101 187.1


